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January 5, 1954 COMMISSIONERS FROCEEDINGS 

REGULAR MEET ING 

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 a.m., all members present. The minutes of meetings held.December 

1st and 2nd, 1953 were read and approved • 
. 

The following_ bills weremdited and approved for payment. 

Evapgeline Contos 
Har.old Ramsey 
Betty McGinness 
Orvel Ogg 
R. G. Engstrom 
LaVerne Ziler 
Bet-ty McGinness 
Mar1. e Jordan 
Beverly Anne Sjolin 
Lillian Newell 

c. R. Sheehan 
Marie BF.cks trom 
Evapgeline Contos 
John Terrill 
B. p. McCauley 
Rob~rt M. Sullins 
Glep Glidden 
OweJl Groshart 
Wm.,N. Brimmer 
X. }'I. Xeldsen 

J ee;i W. Jones 
Helim A. Irving 
Christel J. HumFhreys 
Martha M. Stokes 
Florence Forbes 
Cha:rlotte Remick 
Bet~y Williclllls 
Har9ld M. John~on 
Fred Nickell 
wniie. Johns 

Gilbert Wilson 
W. H. Jorden 
Fr:-nk R. Tatum 
Dean Ro'binson 
Frances E. Fower 
Myrtle McJunkin 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Ruby R. Cornwell 
w. D. Peter 
Marguerite F. Hutton 

Elizabeth Swanson Beedie 
Cora B. Deaton 
Orvel Ogg 
Harold Ramsey 
M~intain States Tel.'& Tel. Co. 
The Times Stationers 
The Mills Company 
Harper Engre.ving & Printing Co. 
Myrtle McJunkin 
The Rawlins National Bank 

George Salisb'.lry, Jr. 
R. G. Engstrom 
Burroughs Corporation 
Rawlins Newspapers., Inc. 
C.R. Sheehan 
Russ ell M. Baldwin 
Even Jones 
Rawlins Drug Store 
Russell M. Baldwin 
B. D. McCauley 

Ferry J. Skiver 
w. c. West 
Allen Sallade 
Roy Sims 
Robert M, Sullins 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 
Wyoming Highway Depe.rtment 
Wm. N. Brimmer 
Dr. E. Ben Sturgew 
The Geo. D. Barnard Co. 

Valerie M. Lewis 
West Publishing Co. 
Ferris Hotel Coffee Shop 
L. H. Chivington 
Robert Molyneux 

Deputy County Assessor 
Road end Bridge Dept. 
Deputy County Clerlc 
Road & Bricge Dept. 
County Clerk 
Deputy County Clerlc 

II II II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Assisting County Clerk 

County Assessor 
Deputy County Assessor 

II II II 

County Sheriff 
Undersheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 

II II 

II II 

County Attorney 
Deputy County Attorner 

Secretacy County Attorney 
Supt.·of Schools 

" " 
Secretary County Extension 
Home De.11}onstration Agent 
Clerk of District Court 
Deputy Clerk of Co".ll't 
Justice of Peace 
Courthouse Custodian 
Assisting Custodian 

Justice of Peace 
Foreman Road, & Bridge Dept. 
Road & Bridge Dept. 
County Agent 
County Trmsurer 
Deputy County Treasurer 

II II II 

II II II 

- Assisting County Treasurer­
Deputy County-Treasurer 

Assisting-County Treasurer 
II II II 

Road & Bridge Dept. 
II H II 

Trlephone Service 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Mileage 
Supplies 

County Commissioner 
Mileage 
Rep~irs 
Advertising 
Mileage 
Deputy Sheriff 

II 11 

Supplies 
Mileage 
Mileege & Expense 

Deputy Sheriff 
II II 

Special Deputy Sheriff 
Deputy Sheriff 
Mileage & Expense 
Telegraph Service 
Raiio Units 
Mileage 
County Coroner 
Supplies 

Lunacy Comm. 
Supplies 
Meals for Jury 
Office Rent 
Justice of Peace 

. 
$ 100.00 

100.00 
35.00 
50.00 

266.42 
246.60 
160.85 
206~95 
176. 42 
178,80 

377.03 
246. 6o 
106. 95 
299;.72 
367. 6o 
206.95 
209.72 
187.52 

I 288. 62 
279.90 

206. 95 
259.92 
235.50 
206.95 

78.41 
266.42 
246. 6o 
131.70 
257. 70 
198.62 

131.70 
288.62 
248.97 
135. 61 
277. 52 
218.05 
246. ~ 
206.95 
195.85 
167.70 

l 76. 42 
156.60 
187.87 
160.07 
250.40 
540.80 
90.82 

2.86 
29.44 
3.89 

110.46 
49.40 
41.10 
55.44 
34.71 

209.72 
80.80 

36. 65 
166. 51 
283. 67 

24.62 
73.87 
49.25 
24. 62 
20.35 
5.36 

75. oo 
37.70 
51.m 

161. 14 

48.95 
37.00 
63.15 
20.00 
76. 29 
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Kels Nickell 
Paul W. Pearson 
Aci::ie Sani ta.ry Supply Co. 
Bi-Rite Drug Store 
Blacks 
City of Rawlins 
Ferguson Mercantile Oompeny 
Hestead1s Store Co. 

I 
Home Appliance·Shop 
A.G. Huggins 

H. LF-rsen, Inc. 
Master Cleaners 
Northern Gas Company 
Robert D. Palll, M.D. 
Rawlins Electric Company 
Rudy Electric Co. 
John Terrill 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
Edw~d A. Weise 
Wyoming Drug Store 

L.A. Brezell 
Richard F. Brazell 
Consumers Gasoline Co. 
Continental Oil Col. 
Dixon Garage 
Ray H. Ellis 
Elk Mountain Trading Co. 
Henry Finch 
GrRhem Road Equipment Co.• Inc. 
Cecil H. Herold 

George H. Herold 
D. c. Kinnaman & Son 
Donald Kortes . 
Lower Sneke River Telephone Co. 

. Knowles Sales and Se;vice 
Rawlins Tire Service 
.Albert Robid.oux 
Cecil Ryan 
Smith Lumber Compeny 
Elmer Wick 

Wilson Equipment Compeny 
Valley Service Station 
Vernon Standard Station 
Wortham Machinery Co. 
Ernest E. LeVasseur 
Carl Dolling 
George Sheehan 
Roy Sims 
W. c. West 
Wyoming Girls' School 

National Association of Co. Officers 
W¥cming Civil Defense Agency 
Wyoming Highway Department 
John Cheesbrough 
A. E. Robertson 
Helen A. Irving 
Master Products Company 
Rawlins Drug Store 
Leon Schinkel 
Cullen Commercial Co. 

Bond Equipment Company 
Cheyenne Truck e.nd Implement Co. 
Wyoming County Officers Assoc. 
Consumers Gasoline Co. 
Mrs. Minnie Mitchell 
First National Bank 
Mrs. Minnie Mitchell, State Trea. 
B. D. McCallley 
Recording & Statistical Corp. 
Western Union Telegraph Co. 

Savery Store 
Platte Velley Ges & Oil 
Carbon County Treasurer 
Teachers' Retirement System 
Workmen's Co~pensation 
Division of Teacher Retirement 

Office Rent 
Justice of Peace 
Supplies 

II 

II 

Water Meter Reading 
Supplies 
Supplies 

II 

Supplies 
Cleoning 
Gas Service 
Care of Prisoners 
Electric Service 
Repairs 
Board of Prisoners 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 

Road & Bridge Dept. 
II II II 

Gasoline 
Diesel Fuel 
Supplies 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Labor 
Parts 
Road & Bridge Dept, 

II 

Parts 
Labar 

II " 

Telephone Service 
Parts 

II 

,Road & Brid$e Dept. 
II tt II 

Lumber 
Labor 

Parts 
Gasoline 
Gasoline 
New Equipment 
Water Commissioner 
Stock Inspector 

II II 

II H 

II tt 

Girls 1 Maintenance 

Subscription County Magazine 
Civil Defense 
County Maps 
County Comrniseioner 

II tt 

Mileage & Expense 
Supplie! 

II 

Office Rent 
Supplies 

Supplies 
II 

Annual Dues 
Assignment - Ross Stanton 
County Portion - Social Security 
Withholding Tax 
Social Security 
Social Security 
Auto Guide Renewal 
Telegraph Service 

Supplies 
Diesel Fu.el 
Postage, Jurors Fees 
Retirement 
Compensation 
County Portion 

$ 20.00 
77.46 
33. 6o 
5. 5) 

49.70 
72. 75 

167 .04 
6. 60 
1.70 

108.00 

75. 32 
17.co 
293.44 
38.00 

156.33 
14.91 

960.00 . 
31.49 

125. oo 
5. 75 

248.97 
113. 23 
rog.35 
91.85 

124.80 
20. 67 
17.25 
90.00 
33.63 
53. 74 

198.00 
133.21 

30.00 
3.37 

67.19 
21.19 

187. 58 
20.00 

103.04 
77.00 

272s.52 
79.97 
92.74 

6646.oo 
93. 77 
62.61 

137.34 
33.60 
51.84 

108.50 

30.00 
78.56 
19.20 

137.23 
179. 67 
39.62 
43.87 
3.12 

20.00 
4.74 

3.00 
89.75 
75.00 
96.81 

568.19 
1421.50 

185. 88 
12.40 
4.oo 
4.91 

15.00 
68.98 

139.70 
7. 67 

27.75 
34. 50 
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Je.nuary5."", 1954. A motion we.s ms:ide by Commissioner Robertson, seconded by Salisbury and carried whereby 
' 

the followtng resolution was adopted. 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMFA1"Y has tendered to the COUNTY OF CJ.RBON, STATE OF WYOMING, 
an e.greement extending to February 28, 1959, the term of contrect dated August 9, 1934, granting to the 
County cer~ain rights for highway purposes in portions of the Railroad Company's riiht of wBy,i~ Cerbon 
County, Wyqming; said egreement being identified as Union Pecific Railroad Compruiy1s C. D. No. 9221-G; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Carbon has said proposed agreement 
before it a1:c. hEis given it c,9,reful review and consideration; and 

WHEREAS, it is considered that the best interests of said County of CEirbon will be subserved by the 
accept~.nce.of said. agreement: 

tm:REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BO.ARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CARBON cqUNTY, WYOMING: 

. 
~hat the terms of the agreement ~ibmitted by th~ Union Pacific Railro~d Company as aforesaid be, 

and the sruoe are hereby, accP-pted in behalf of Cp_rbon County: 

That the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of said County is hereby authorized, 
empowered ~d directed to execute SP-id agree1t1ent on behalf of said County, and that the County Clerk. is 
hereby autborized end directed to attest said agreement and to attach to each duplicate original of said 
agreement a certified cory of this resolution. 

Thereupon the Board adjourned to meet as a District School Boundary Board. 

Jan.6, 1954 The Board resumed its session, Cheesbrough and Robertson present, Salisbury absent. 

t:ONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed onfile •. 

POLL TAX: The Board unanimously authorized the County Assessor to proceed with the collection of 
Poll Tax fQr the year 1954. 

~AX REBATES A,,'JD ABATEMENTS as follows were allowed by the Board. 

C. A. Kirk .. RRwlins Ice & Cold Stor~ge, Rewlins, Tax rebe.te No. 1599 account erroneous assessment, $59.17 

Eva. Tackett-RRwlins, Tax abatement on P..ccount e..ouble as~essment, $146.23 

The Board confirmed the eppointment of Mary Joan Bowen as Deputy County Clerk • 
. 
There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned. 

ATTEST: CJ!_t,_,
7

;;z;;, nL County Clerk BOARD OF COUNTY COM!~ISSIONERS 

~ R~hairman 
/ > 


